

RCT No. 190/16, 196/16, 192/16, 193/16

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

22.07.2021

Present: None.
 Be awaited.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/22.07.2021

Called again.

Present: None.

Vide order No.372/RG/DHC/2021 dated 28.06.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, urgent matters and final arguments cases are taken up through video conferencing. However, none has appeared on behalf of parties since morning. This court is restraining itself to pass any adverse orders. Issue court notice to both the parties as well as to their counsel through e-mode for next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on **10.08.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/22.07.2021