

RCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

29.01.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Both the parties submit that the mediation is in progress and the next date of hearing before the Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation Centre, PHC, New Delhi, is fixed for 05.02.2022.

To come up for further proceedings on **18.02.2022.**

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/29.01.2022