

RCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16

31.08.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Advocate for appellant.
Sh. Anil K. Airi, Sr. Advocate with Sh. Ravi Krishan
Chandna and Sh. Mudit Ruhella, Advocates for
respondent.

Both the counsel request for adjournment stating that parties are willing for a settlement of the four appeals pending in this court as well as other matters pending in different courts, even before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi also.

The request is allowed.

Failing any settlement, it is made clear that the learned counsel shall address arguments also submitting written submissions, if not already filed, of not more than two pages in bullet form.

The matter be listed for arguments on **17.10.2022** at 02:15pm.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/31.08.2022