

**RCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16**

**17.10.2022**

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Advocate for appellant.  
Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Advocate for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the parties request for another opportunity to address arguments as it is stated that parties are in advance stage of entering into an amicable settlement.

This is a five years old matter and therefore, Ld. Counsel for the parties are impressed upon to ensure that in case no settlement is arrived at between the parties, they shall prepare for the arguments on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on **22.11.2022** at 02:30pm.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/17.10.2022**