

RCT Nos. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16 & 193/16

02.08.2023

Present : Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

He seeks adjournment on some personal grounds.

Not opposed by Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Briefly heard both the Ld. Counsels. There appears to be a possibility of settlement. At the request of Ld. Counsels for the parties, let matter be kept for Chamber Counseling and parties shall appear in person to find out possibility of settlement, if any.

Put-up on **19.08.2023 at 12 pm**, for the purpose fixed.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/02.08.2023 (mc)