

RCT ARCT No. 190/16
SURINDER NATH (HUF) Vs. MS BOMBAY BUILDERS
(INDIA) PVT LTD

19.08.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend the Culmination Ceremony of the Project “*Shat Pratishat Kanooni Saksharta*” organized by D.S.L.S.A. at MCD Community Hall, Gazipur Village, Delhi.

Present:- Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for the appellant, through VC.
Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Ld. Counsel for the respondent, through VC.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, to come-up for the purpose already fixed on **02.09.2023**.

Reader/19.08.2023