

**RCT ARCT No.190/16, 191/16, 192/16 & 193/16**

**02.09.2023**

Present : Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for appellant,  
through video conferencing.  
Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandni, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent, through video conferencing.

Vide order dated 02.08.2023, to find out the  
possibility of settlement, both the parties were called for chamber  
counseling.

In continuation of that order and at the request of  
both the parties, put-up for Chamber Counseling on **16.09.2023**  
at 12:00 pm.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.09.2023<sub>(v)</sub>