

RCT No.190/16, 191/16, 192/16 and 193/16

16.09.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend the First Milestone Ceremony of the Project “*Arushi:Umeed Ki Kiran*” organized by D.S.L.S.A. at NDMC Convention Centre, New Delhi.

Present : Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for appellant,
through VC.
Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandni, Ld. Counsel for
respondent, through VC.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, to come-up for the purpose already fixed on **23.09.2023 at 12:00 pm.**

Reader/16.09.2023_(v)